

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4007 OF 2026

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 4005 OF 2026

Rekha Mulraj Tanna .....PETITIONER

V/S

Kishore Jagjivandas Tanna .....RESPONDENT

Rohaam Cama a/w Kyrus Modi i/b Sapana Rachure Advocates  
For Applicant.

Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Prachi Dhanani, Raushan Kumar RJD  
and Partners Advocates For Defendant 1 & 7.

Karl Tamboly a/w Aditya Pimple, Deeksha Jani, Niket Jani,  
Jinay Jain i/b Jani & Parikh Advocates For Defendant No. 2 &  
6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 1st April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/04/2026 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**